if any provision of this Agreement conflicts with or is inconsistent with any other provision of the 
Contract Documents, the provision of this Agreement governs. 

II. Fees 
The total maximum fee for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00), payable from 110-132-1301-5310.  Fees for 
each service will be determined by the Consultant’s current fee schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit 

A and updated annually. All invoices for services rendered shall be submitted monthly to the 
project manager, or his/her designee, and shall be accompanied by such documentation as the City